voting rights. We have also concluded that Caesars Entertainment is not the primary beneficiary of CEOC, since the Bankruptcy
Court now controls its key activities, including determining operating budgets, payment of obligations, and management of assets.
CEOC management cannot carry on activities necessary for the ordinary course of business without Bankruptcy Court approval.
As a result, we have concluded that Caesars Entertainment should deconsolidate CEOC upon the bankruptcy filing. For similar
reasons, we determined that we do not have significant influence over CEOC. As a result, Caesars Entertainment will account for
the investment in CEOC as a cost method investment prospectively from the Petition Date.

Pro Forma Financial Information (Unaudited)

The following unaudited pro forma financial information is based upon the historical consolidated financial statements of
Caesars Entertainment, adjusted to reflect the deconsolidation of CEOC and its consolidated subsidiaries, as described above.

Pro Forma Financial Information (Unaudited)
As of and for the Year Ended December 31, 2014

CEC, as reported

CEOC
deconsolidation

adjustment

CEC pro forma for
CEOC

deconsolidation(In millions, except loss per share)

Net revenues $ 8,516 $ (4,871) $ 3,645
Net loss (2,866) 2,220 (646)
Net loss attributable to Caesars (2,783) 2,056 (727)
Loss per share - basic & diluted (19.53) 14.43 (5.10)
Total assets 23,535 (11,122) 12,413
Long-term debt (current and non-current) 23,213 (16,100) 7,113
Total liabilities 28,277 (18,733) 9,544
Total stockholders’ equity/(deficit) (4,742) 7,611 2,869

The unaudited pro forma financial information gives effect to the deconsolidation of CEOC as of January 1, 2014. The pro
forma adjustments are based on the best available information including certain assumptions that Caesars Entertainment

CAESARS ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

126

management believes are reasonable, appropriate, and directly attributable to the deconsolidation of CEOC. Pro forma adjustments
on data derived from the statement of operations reflect only those adjustments that are recurring in nature. The pro forma
adjustments assume that all Caesars Entertainment properties, including those owned by CEOC, are open for business and are